George’s Manor Apartments project, more fully described in Attachment A, attached hereto; and 13 

WHEREAS, by Council Resolution CR-76-1998, the County Council expressed its 14 

approval for the financing of the Prince George’s Manor Apartments project from RHPP in an 15 

amount not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000); and 16 

WHEREAS, the amount of the RHPP financing has increased by $25,000;  17 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince George's 18 

County, Maryland, that the Prince George’s Manor Apartments project, as financed by the 19